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Violation Letter

\TL e Email/Speed Post
s i
ART IDHR /GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
@M 9910 /MINISTRY OF MINES
AR @ &R /INDIAN BUREAU OF MINES
PR 81T @ fAa® /OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL CONTROLLER OF MINES
e,

Sri Charanjit Singh Grewal, Nominated Owner
San Indipur Iron & Manganese Mine

M/s. Grewal Minerals Metals LLP,

Po Box No-44, Barbil,

Keonjhar-758035, Odisha

Email - gmm@grewalgroup.com
Subject: Violation of provisions of MCDR, 2017, in respect of your San Indipur Iron & Manganese Mine

(300RI13024) over an area of 70.917 Ha. in San Indipur village, Koira Tahsil of Sundergarh District of
Odisha State - reg.

HEIe,

The following provision of MCDR 2017 were found violated in your above mine during the inspection carried
out on 5" November 2024 by the undersigned in presence of the mine official Sri Sachikanta Behera (Mines
Manager), Sri Bikram Kumar Swain (Geologist).

Rule Number & Nature of violations observed

Rule 11(1): Mining operations in the mining lease are not being carried out in accordance with the proposal

given in the approved mining plan, approved vide dated 23.03.2022 to the extent given below;

i) It has been observed during the mine inspection that, a total of 2218790 tons ROM of iron ore proposed for
production during FY 2023-24. Whereas as per annual return submitted, about 409815 tons ROM of iron ore
was produced during FY 2023-24 which is about 18.47 % only of the annual proposal.

ii)It has been observed during the mine inspection that, bench profile i.e. movement of the benches and
extent/location of benches of Crusher pit were completely devoid as per the proposal for FY 2023-24 in the
approved document and also for the FY 2024-25 till the date of inspection.

02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable under
Rule 62 of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017.

03. The mining operations can be suspended under rule 11(2), if compliance of rule 11(1) is not found satisfactory
and as per rule 24 (3) i.e. non-submission of final mine closure plan within the period specified under sub-rule (1)
will attract the forfeiture of financial assurance.

04. You are advised to rectify the violation immediately and intimate the position to this office within a period of 45
(Forty-five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

TS,

Signed by Sanjib Kumar
Mohapatra
Date: 28-11-2024 15:28:07

(Hofle PHR H8M4H)

CINCRCEE IR EEIE]

Telephone/33919: 0674-2352490; Fax/taH: 0674-2352463; Email/$9a: ro.bhubaneshwar@ibm.gov.in

tATET -149, Hdtsseg St wraf da & @97, Nradiye,yad a3/ PlotNo-149, Front of CPWD Office, Pokhariput,
Bhubaneswar-751020



mailto:ro.bhubaneshwar@ibm.gov.in
mailto:gmm@grewalgroup.com

MCDR-MiFLOFE/4/2022-BBS-IBM_RO_BBS 1/44040/2024

Copy forwarded for kind information to:

(i) @M s (3918), TR @ &R, Sictardr /The Controller of Mines (EZ), Indian Bureau of Mines, Kolkata-

700091, Email- zo.kol@ibm.gov.in
(i) Fee®, @ v gfasme Feerer, ST WReR, farmegs W=, 78 ISgrT, a-2R / The Director, Directorate of

Mines & Geology, Government of Orissa, Heads of Department Building, New Capital, Bhubaneswar-

751001, Email- directorateofmines@orissaminerals.gov.in, dir mines@rediffmail.com,
itpmu@orissaminerals.gov.in

(iii) S veE, T SIYR SRR U9 HT 3fRe @EH / Mines Manager, San Indipur Iron & Manganese Mine,
Email- gmm@grewalgroup.com
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